THE DESOTO VILLAGE BOARD WILL HOLD THEIR REGULAR BOARD MEETING AT THE VILLAGE OFFICE IN DE SOTO TUESDAY, AUGUST 4, 2020 7:00 P.M.

AGENDA

Village De Soto is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting. Time: Aug 4, 2020 07:00 PM Central Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/9979010265?pwd=OTQ1aU1LcVlvR0dPbzF2QTBuRHpIdz09

Meeting ID: 997 901 0265 Passcode: 308358

One tap mobile +13126266799,,9979010265#,,,,,0#,,308358# US (Chicago)

Dial by your location +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

Meeting ID: 997 901 0265 Passcode: 308358

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kbGXkCJFKy

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. READING, CORRECTION & APPROVAL OF PREVIOUS MINUTES
- 4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 5. PUBLIC COMMENT TIME
- 6. APPROVAL OF BILLS
- 7. REPORTS:

SEWER/MAINTENANCE FIRE DEPARTMENT COMMUNITY CENTER PARK COMMITTEE LIBRARY

CEMETERY
JOINT SHARING COMMITTEE

ZONING/COMPREHENSIVE PLAN

LONG RANGE PLANNING

- 1. ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
- 2. RECYCLING CENTER BUILDING
- 3. BIRD CITY WISCONSIN
- **4**. RECREATIONAL OPORTUNITIES COMM.
- 5. VETERAN'S PROJECT FOR MAIN STREET
- 6.

TRUSTEE REPORTS, CLERK REPORT

- **8.** OLD BUSINESS:
 - A. SECLUDED LAND COMPANY PROPERTY LINE
 - B. COMMUNITY FACILITIES MUNICIPAL GRANT PROJECT
 - C. HAZARDOUS DUTY PAY
 - D. DE SOTO PLAN COMMISSION ORDINANCE #39
 - E. ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS
 - F. FACILITY PLAN MAKEPEACE
- 9. NEW BUSINESS:
 - A. RECOMMENDATION FROM DE SOTO PLAN COMMISSION ON APPLICATION FOR SITE PERMT: 9' x 7' ADDITION ROBERT RAYMOND, 246 DE SOTO ST., DE SOTO, WI 54624
 - B. EMERGENCY ORDER #1 MASK MANDATE
- 10. ADJOURN